From: Chambers - Hatcher VP <Chambers.Hatcher.VP@fwc.gov.au>

Sent: Friday, 10 September 2021 12:51 PM

To: Hannah.Miflin@unitedworkers.org.au; wtownsend@cpsuvic.org; Aidan Nash
<Aidan.Nash@cpsu.org.au>; Elizabeth.Furfaro@apsc.gov.au; Damien.Doherty@nt.gov.au;
Cheryl.Winstanley@nt.gov.au; Emma Goodwin <Emma.Goodwin@minterellison.com>;
Noel.Arnold@aph.gov.au; Geoff O'Kearney (DPC) <geoff.o'kearney@dpc.vic.gov.au>;
Rhiannon.Lenegan@team.telstra.com; Leigh Svendsen <leighs@hsu.net.au>;
stephen.crawford@nat.awu.net.au

Subject: AM2021/54 - Casual Terms Award Review - Group 4 Awards

OFFICIAL
Dear parties,

| refer to the above matter and the hearing for the Group 4 awards listed for 10.00am (AEST) on
Tuesday 14 September 2021.

Please see attached a program for the hearing on Tuesday.

Kind Regards,

Eirinn Hayes
Associate to Vice President Hatcher

Fair Work Commission

Tel: (02) 9308 1812

Fax: (02) 9380 6990
chambers.hatcher.vp@fwc.gov.au

Level 10 Tower Terrace
80 William Street
East Sydney NSW 2011
www.fwc.gov.au
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AM?2021/54 — Casual terms award review 2021
HEARING PROGRAM - GROUP 4
14 SEPTEMBER 2021

Time Awards

Tuesday 14 September 2021

10.00am (AEST) Victorian Public Service Award 2016

Victorian State Government Agencies Award
2015

Victorian Government Schools Award 2016

Victorian Government Schools — Early
Childhood — Award 2016

State Government Agencies Award 2020

Not before 11.00am (AEST) Northern Territory Public Sector Enterprise
Award 2016

Not before 11.30am (AEST) Australian Public Service Enterprise Award
2015

Australian Government Industry Award 2016

Parliamentary Departments Staff Enterprise
Award 2016

2.00pm (AEST) Airservices Australia Enterprise Award 2016

Australian Capital Territory Public Sector
Enterprise Award 2016

Australian Federal Police Enterprise Award
2016




